

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3618 OF 2012

ENTERTAINMENT WORLD DEVELOPERS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order dated 13.4.2012 and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By this application, the applicants-appellants pray for vacation of stay granted vide order dated 13th April, 2012.

The application is allowed and as prayed, interim order dated 13th April, 2012 is vacated with clarification that there is no stay of recovery of arrears of Service Tax as on 30th September, 2011 or in respect of any future liability of the applicants/appellants towards the Service Tax.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master