

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3618 OF 2012

ENTERTAINMENT WORLD DEVELOPERS LTD. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Sumit Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.  
for Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office reports that the parties have not filed the Statement of Case so far.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the appellants for filing the Statement of Case. Within four weeks' thereafter, counsel for the respondents shall file their Statement of Case.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(M.S. Negi)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|